10231 Rev B
LVDS
LVDS Output
10 MHz to 160 MHz
Differential Output Crystal Oscillator
DESCRIPTION
Statek’s surface mount Low Voltage Differential Output Crystal
Oscillators are designed for applications requiring ultra high

Enable/Disable
Option E or N
HOW TO ORDER LVDS SURFACE MOUNT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
Package Size
A = 5.0 x 7.0 mm
B = 5.0 x 3.2 mm
/ / 100 / I
Temperature Range
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Total
Frequency
Tolerance
(in ppm)
OR
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 25OC
(in ppm)
Frequency
Stability over
Temp. Range
(in ppm)
Temperature Range
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Blank = 5,000 g (standard)
HGC = 20,000 g
HGD = 30,000 g
Special or Custom
Blank = Standard
S = Special or Custom
Parameters listed are at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
1. Does not include calibration tolerance. 3. Per MIL-STD-202G, Method 204D, Random vibration testing also available. 5. Contact factory for 45-55% duty cycle.
2. Shock survival 10 MHz - 125 MHz. 4. Typical for 160 MHz, 3.3 V.
SPECIFICATION TABLES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage V
DD
-0.3 V to 4.0 V
Storage Temperature -55OC to +150OC
Maximum Process Temperature 260OC for 10 seconds
ESD Protection Human Body Model 2 kV
10231 Rev B
STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256 www.statek.com
Parameter Symbol Units Tightest Standard Maximum Conditions / Comments
Frequency MHz 10 to 160
Supply Voltage V 3.3 ±10% 2.5 ±10% available
Calibration Tolerance ppm ±25 ±50 ±100 At 25°C Other tolerances available
Frequency Stability1
ppm ±50 ±75 ±100 -55°C to +125°C
ppm ±30 ±50 ±100 -40°C to +85°C
Frequency Tolerance (Total) ppm ±40 ±50 ±100 -40°C to +85°C
Shock, survival2
g 5,000 0.3 ms, ½sine: LVDSA
g 30,000 0.3 ms, ½sine: LVDSB
Vibration, survival3 g 20 10-2,000 Hz swept sine
Aging ppm ±5 First year depending on frequency
LVDS Output Parameter Symbol Units Minimum Typical Maximum Conditions / Comments
Output Differential Voltage VOD mV 247 330 454
RL = 100 Ω (1%)
See Figure 1
Output Differential Voltage Error DVOD mV 50